
 

Page 1 of 15 

 

M1543P Field Marimba 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

5 6

 
 

M1543P Assemblies List: 

Ref. No Part Number Description 

1 PBM6543-FAA Tone Bar Set 

2 PFM6543-FA03Y Keyboard Frame Assembly Set 

3 PRM6543A-A02GZ Resonator Set  

4 PLM1543U Leg Assembly Set  

1 

2 

4 

3 



 

Page 2 of 15 

5 PM6543-X60C Drop Cover  

6 PM7550-501A Mallets (2 pairs) 

 

 

1. M1543P Tone Bar Set  

 

Ref. No Part Number Description  Ref. No Part Number Description 

1 PBM6543-F02AY A2 Synthetic Bar  28 PBM6543-F06GY G6 Synthetic Bar 

2 PBM6543-F02BY B2 Synthetic Bar  29 PBM6543-F06AY A6 Synthetic Bar 

3 PBM6543-F03CY C3 Synthetic Bar  30 PBM6543-F06BY B6 Synthetic Bar 

4 PBM6543-F03DY D3 Synthetic Bar  31 PBM6543-F07CY C7 Synthetic Bar 

5 PBM6543-F03EY E3 Synthetic Bar  32 PBM6543-F52AY #A2 Synthetic Bar 

6 PBM6543-F03FY F3 Synthetic Bar  33 PBM6543-F53CY #C3 Synthetic Bar 

7 PBM6543-F03GY G3 Synthetic Bar  34 PBM6543-F53DY #D3 Synthetic Bar 

8 PBM6543-F03AY A3 Synthetic Bar  35 PBM6543-F53FY #F3 Synthetic Bar 

9 PBM6543-F03BY B3 Synthetic Bar  36 PBM6543-F53GY #G3 Synthetic Bar 

10 PBM6543-F04CY C4 Synthetic Bar  37 PBM6543-F53AY #A3 Synthetic Bar 

11 PBM6543-F04DY D4 Synthetic Bar  38 PBM6543-F54CY #C4 Synthetic Bar 

12 PBM6543-F04EY E4 Synthetic Bar  39 PBM6543-F54DY #D4 Synthetic Bar 

13 PBM6543-F04FY F4 Synthetic Bar  40 PBM6543-F54FY #F4 Synthetic Bar 



 

Page 3 of 15 

14 PBM6543-F04GY G4 Synthetic Bar  41 PBM6543-F54GY #G4 Synthetic Bar 

15 PBM6543-F04AY A4 Synthetic Bar  42 PBM6543-F54AY #A4 Synthetic Bar 

16 PBM6543-F04BY B4 Synthetic Bar  43 PBM6543-F55CY #C5 Synthetic Bar 

17 PBM6543-F05CY C5 Synthetic Bar  44 PBM6543-F55DY #D5 Synthetic Bar 

18 PBM6543-F05DY D5 Synthetic Bar  45 PBM6543-F55FY #F5 Synthetic Bar 

19 PBM6543-F05EY E5 Synthetic Bar  46 PBM6543-F55GY #G5 Synthetic Bar 

20 PBM6543-F05FY F5 Synthetic Bar  47 PBM6543-F55AY #A5 Synthetic Bar 

21 PBM6543-F05GY G5 Synthetic Bar  48 PBM6543-F56CY #C6 Synthetic Bar 

22 PBM6543-F05AY A5 Synthetic Bar  49 PBM6543-F56DY #D6 Synthetic Bar 

23 PBM6543-F05BY B5 Synthetic Bar  50 PBM6543-F56FY #F6 Synthetic Bar 

24 PBM6543-F06CY C6 Synthetic Bar  51 PBM6543-F56GY #G6 Synthetic Bar 

25 PBM6543-F06DY D6 Synthetic Bar  52 PBM6543-F56AY #A6 Synthetic Bar 

26 PBM6543-F06EY E6 Synthetic Bar 

 

53 PBM7643-156A 

Bar Cord Spring (include 

Bar Cord Spring & Heat 

shrink tubing) 

27 PBM6543-F06FY F6 Synthetic Bar     

 

2. M1543P Frame & Rails 

 
2-1, 2-2, 2-3, 2-4 



 

Page 4 of 15 

2-18

2-18

2-18

 

 
 

2-1 

2-2 

2-3 

2-4 2-5 

2-6 
2-7 

2-8 

2-8 

2-10 
2-9 

2-11 
2-12 

2-13 

2-9 
2-10 

2-14 

2-15 
16 



 

Page 5 of 15 

                                    

 

 

 

 

2-13-2 

2-13-3 2-13-4 
2-13-5 

2-13-1 

2-13-6 2-13-6 

2-9-1

1 

2-9-2 

2-10-1 

2-10-2 



 

Page 6 of 15 

 

 
 

Ref. No Part Number Description 

2-1 PFM6543-001A Frame Rail No. 1  

2-2 PFM6543-002A Frame Rail No. 2 

2-3 PFM6543-003A Frame Rail No. 3 

2-4 PFM6543-004A Frame Rail No. 4 

2-5 PFM6543-142B Frame Reinforced Plate (Naturals) 

2-6 PFM6543-142B Frame Reinforced Plate (Accidentals) 

2-7 PFM6543-024B Frame Reinforced Plate 

2-8 PFM6543-141 Rubber Plate for Frame Reinforced Plate 

 PSRY0350200WB Screw For Rubber Plate 

2-9   

2-9-1 PF450-533B Bar Post (I Type) 

2-9-2 PF450-301 Insulation For Bar Post (I Type) 

2-10   

2-10-1 PFM6543-533B Ton Bar Post 

2-10-2 PFX5535-301 TPR Bush for Bar Post 

2-14-1 2-14-2 

2-13-3 2-13-4 2-13-5 

2-17 2-15 



 

Page 7 of 15 

2-11 PF450-301 Bar Post Insulator (I type) 

2-12 PFX5535-301 Bar Post Insulator (P/Y type) 

2-13 PFM6543-101 Low Keyboard Frame End Assembly (Complete) 

2-13-1 PFM6543-103 Low Frame End (Wood) 

2-13-2 PF704-783 Rail Brace 

2-13-3 PF420-138A Bracket for No. 2 and No. 3 Rail 

2-13-4 PF420-136A Bracket for No. 4 Rail 

2-13-5 PF420-135A Bracket for No. 1 Rail 

 PSRY0350250WB Screw for Rails Bracket 

2-13-6 PFM6543-265A Low End Resonator Bracket 

 P90SR037BZ Screw for Resonator Bracket  

2-14 PFM6543-102 High Keyboard Frame End Assembly (Complete) 

2-14-1 PFM6543-104 High Frame End (Wood) 

2-14-2 PFM6543-266A High End Resonator Bracket 

 P90SR030BQ Screw for Resonator Bracket  

 PF420-040 Reinforcement Plate for High End Resonator Bracket 

2-15 PSY0300080B Screw for Logo Badge 

2-16 P1911MAJESTIC Majestic Quantum Badge 

2-17 P1908MAJESTIC Majestic Logo Badge 

2-18 PFM6543-640B Adjustment Screw 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Page 8 of 15 

3. M1543P Resonators 

Accidentals： 

 

Item Part No. Description 

1 PR420-602 Resonator Cap 

2 PR420-601 Resonator Cap 

3 PR415-602 Resonator Cap 

4 PR415-601 Resonator Cap 

5 PR320-601 Resonator Cap 

6 PRM6543ABD-A03GZ（含掛耳） 
M6543H/P Resonator Accidentals- Bass 

Section 

7 PRM6543ABG-A01GZ（含掛耳） 
M6543H/P Resonator Accidentals 

-Treble Section  



 

Page 9 of 15 

Naturals： 

 

 

Item Part No. Description 

8 PRM6543AQD-A03GZ（含掛耳） 
M6543H/P Resonator Naturals- Bass 

Section 

9 PRM6543AQG-A01GZ（含掛耳） 
M6543H/P Resonator Naturals-Treble 

Section 

10 PRM8650-160 Plastic pushing 

11 PWK10005210B washer 

12 PSIC0500250B Hex Screw 

 

 

 

 



 

Page 10 of 15 

4. M1543P Leg Assembly 

4-1

4-2

4-3

4-4

4-6

4-7

4-8

4-9
4-10

4-5

4-9

4-10



 

Page 11 of 15 

4-11

4-12
4-13

4-14

4-15

4-16

4-17

4-14
4-13
4-12

4-11

4-15

4-16

4-17

4-11

4-13

4-12

4-14

4-20

4-16

4-17

4-15



 

Page 12 of 15 

4-21
4-22
4-23
4-24

4-10

4-9

4-9,4-10

4-20-24-20-3

4-20-4
4-20-1

4-20

4-19

4-18
4-18-1

4-18-2

4-19-1

4-19-2

4-19-3



 

Page 13 of 15 

 



 

Page 14 of 15 

4-6-1

4-7

4-6-3

4-13

4-6

4-6-2

4-6-4

 

 

Ref. No Part Number Description 

4-1 SCPTML0074 Low End Leg Assembly Set  

4-2 SCPTML0075 High End Leg Assembly Set  

4-3 SCPTML0063 Speaker Post Set 

4-3-1 14D4150BH Speaker Post Tube 

4-3-2 08M3001B Speaker Post Cap 

4-4 SCPTML0064 Front Accessory Rack Bar Set 

4-4-1 14D0182BH Front Accessory Rack Bar Tube 

4-4-2 14D0142BH Front Accessory Rack Bar Tube 

4-4-3 90SP096BY Allen Bolt (M8X50) 

4-4-4 90WK009BZ Flat Washer (Φ16XΦ8.5X1.5t) 

4-4-5 03M3016B Front Accessory Rack Bar Cap 

4-5 SCPTML0065 Accessory / Center Cross Bar Set 

4-5-1 14D0181BH Accessory / Center Cross Bar Tube (ML0E429BH, fixed side) 

4-5-2 14D0138BH Accessory / Center Cross Bar Tube (ML0E429BH) 

4-6 SCPTML0066 Lower Cross Bar Set 

4-6-1 14D0139BH Lower Cross Bar Tube (ML0E429BH, fixed side) 

4-6-2 14D0140BH Lower Cross Bar Tube (ML0E429BH) 

4-6-3 90SP096BY Allen Bolt (M8X50) 

4-6-4 90WK004BY Washer (Φ22XΦ8.5X2.0t) 

4-7 14D4148BH Angled Cross Brace 

4-8 08L1008B Large Hand Knob (M8*66.5) 

4-9 PL1550-252B 8” Locking Pneumatic Wheel 



 

Page 15 of 15 

 

 

4-10 PL1550-251B 8” Pneumatic Wheel 

4-11 90SP094BY Allen Bolt (M8*70) 

4-11-1 90WK004BY  Flat Washer (M8) 

4-12 90SP095BY Allen Bolt (M8*40) 

4-13 SCPTML0067 Allen Bolt Set (M8*62)  

4-13-1 90SP108BY Allen Bolt (M8*62) 

4-13-2 90NP003BZ Hexagonal Locknut (M8) 

4-13-3 90WK009BZ Flat Washer (M8) 

4-13-4 90WS003BZ Split Lock Washer (M8) 

4-14 SCPTML0068 Hand Knob Set (M8*60)  

4-14-1 PLM6543-270B Brace 

4-14-2 14L1015B Hand Knob (M8*60) 

4-14-3 90WK004BY Flat Washer 

4-14-4 PLM6543-275 Rubber Brace 

4-15 14M3004B Rectangular Frame End Cap (100*40) 

4-16 14M3009B Square Frame End Cap (50*50)   

4-17 03M3016B Rack Bar End Cap (Φ38) 

4-18 PDCRABAML Memory Lock (RU8C) 

4-18-1 PFS0600150 Drum Key Bolt for Memory Lock 

4-18-2 PWK10506215 Small Washer for Memory Lock 

4-19 PDCRATCLP Right Angle Clamp 

4-19-1 P0901-930 Long Nut for Right Angle Clamp 

4-19-2 PNT080038070 L-Handle Nut for Right Angle Clamp 

4-19-3 PWK16008215 Washer for Right Angle Clamp 

4-20-1 14K0023BH Speaker Post Mounting Bracket 

4-20-2 90SA035BY Bolt for Speaker Post Mounting Bracket 

4-20-3 90NP003BZ Lock Nut for Speaker Post Mounting Bracket 

4-20-4 90WK004BY Flat Washer 

4-21 90NP003BZ Hexagonal Locknut 

4-22 90WK004BY Flat Washer 

4-23 90WS003BZ Split Lock Washer  

4-24 90SH052BZ Hexagonal Bolt 


